locked in as per Regulation 36 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, may be transferred to and amongst our
Promoter/ Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons in control of our Company subject to continuation
of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with Securities and
Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as applicable.

d. Pursuant to Regulation 40 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, Equity Shares held by shareholders other than our

Promoter, which are locked-in as per Regulation 37 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, may be transferred to
any other person holding shares, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the
remaining period and compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as applicable.

3. Pre-Issue and Post-Issue Shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter’ Group

Set forth is the shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the proposed Issue:

Category of Promoters Pre Issue Post Issue
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

1. Promoters
Jignesh Shah 1,37,000 4.61% 1,37,000 3.37%
Nitin Shah 9,12,833 30.72% 9,12,833 22.46%
Dixit Shah 3,47,000 11.68% 3,47,000 8.54%
2. Promoter Group (as defined by SEBI (ICDR)

Regulations)

Jakharia Synthetics Pvt. Ltd. 6,15,000 20.69% 6,15,000 15.13%
Manekchand Shah 5,05,833 17.02% 5,05,833 12.45%
Shejal Shah 75,000 2.52% 75,000 1.85%
Himatlal Shah 60,834 2.05% 60,834 1.50%
Suryaben Shah 60,000 2.02% 60,000 1.48%
Champaben Shah 25,000 0.84% 25,000 0.62%
3. Other Persons, Firms or Companies whose

shareholding is aggregated for the purpose of - - - -

51

Category of Promoters Pre Issue Post Issue
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

disclosing in the Prospectus under the heading
“Shareholding of the Promoter Group”.

Total Promoter & Promoter Group Holding 27,38,500 92.15% 27,38,500 67.39%
Total Paid up Capital 29,71,830 100% 40,63,830 100%

4. The top ten shareholders of our Company and their Equity Shareholding is as set forth below:

a. The top ten Shareholders of our Company and their equity holding as on the date of this Prospectus are:

Sr. No. Particulars No. of Equity Shares % of Pre-Issue Equity Share
Capital

1.  Nitin Shah 9,12,833 30.72%
2.  Jakharia Synthetics Pvt Ltd 6,15,000 20.69%
3.  Manekchand Shah 5,05,833 17.02%
4.  Dixit Shah 3,47,000 11.68%
5.  Jignesh Shah 1,37,000 4.61%
6.  Shejal Shah 75,000 2.52%
7.  Himatlal Shah 60,834 2.05%
8.  Suryaben Shah 60,000 2.02%
9.  Vasant Vithaldas Joshi HUF 33,666 1.13%
10.  Vasant Vithaldas Joshi 33,000 1.11%

Total 27,80,166 93.55%

b. The top ten Shareholders of our Company and their equity holding ten days prior to date of this Prospectus
are:

Sr. No. Particulars No. of Equity Shares % of Pre-Issue Equity Share
Capital

1.  Nitin Shah 9,12,833 30.72%
2.  Jakharia Synthetics Pvt Ltd 6,15,000 20.69%
3.  Manekchand Shah 5,05,833 17.02%
4.  Dixit Shah 3,47,000 11.68%
5.  Jignesh Shah 1,37,000 4.61%
6.  Shejal Shah 75,000 2.52%
7.  Himatlal Shah 60,834 2.05%
8.  Suryaben Shah 60,000 2.02%
9.  Vasant Vithaldas Joshi HUF 33,666 1.13%
10.  Vasant Vithaldas Joshi 33,000 1.11%

Total 27,80,166 93.55%

c. The top ten Shareholders of our Company and their equity holding two years prior to date of this Prospectus
are:

Sr. No. Particulars No. of Equity Shares % of Shares then Equity Share
Capital

1.  Jakharia Synthetics Pvt Ltd 6,15,000 22.46%
2.  Himatlal Shah 4,74,500 17.33%
3.  Nitin Shah 4,67,000 17.05%
4.  Dixit Shah 3,47,000 12.67%
5.  Manekchand Shah 3,17,000 11.58%
6.  Champaben Shah 2,25,000 8.22%
7.  Jignesh Shah 1,37,000 5.00%
8.  Shejal Shah 75,000 2.74%
9.  Suryaben Shah 60,000 2.19%

52

Sr. No. Particulars No. of Equity Shares % of Shares then Equity Share
Capital

10.  Kantaben Shah 21,000 0.77%
Total 27,38,500 100.00%

5. Neither the Company, nor it’s Promoter, Directors or the Lead Manager have entered into any buyback and/or

standby arrangements for purchase of Equity Shares of the Company from any person.

6. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel holds Equity Shares in the Company, except as stated in the

chapter titled “Our Management” beginning on page no. 100 of this Prospectus.

7. Investors may note that in case of over-subscription, in all the categories, the allocation in the Issue shall be as per

the requirement of Regulation 43(4) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, as amended from time to time. The allotment